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POSTAL SERVICES (AMENDMENT) ORDINANCE 2015  
 

(No: 3 of 2015) 
 

(enacted:  29 April 2015) 
(published:   14 May 2015) 
(commencement:  on publication) 

 
AN ORDINANCE 

 
To amend the Postal Services Ordinance (No 4 of 2011). 
 
ENACTED by the Commissioner of South Georgia and the South Sandwich Islands as 
follows —  
 
1.  Title 
This Ordinance is the Postal Services (Amendment) Ordinance 2015.  
 
2.  Commencement 
This Ordinance comes into force on publication in the Gazette.  
 
3.  Amendment of Postal Services Ordinance 
This Ordinance amends the Postal Services Ordinance. 
 
4.  Section 6 amended – Postal rates 
Section 6(2) is ommitted and replaced with the following— 
 

“(2) The postal rates set out in the Schedule —  
 

(a) are deemed to have been in force for the Territories since 1 January 2015; and  
 
(b) will remain in force until the Commissioner determines other postal rates under 
subsection (1).” 



5.  Schedule amended – Postal rates 
The Schedule is repealed and replaced with the Schedule to this Ordinance. 
 

 
SCHEDULE 

(section 5) 
 

Airmail Rates 
 
Letters 
 
 
Small packets 
 
 
Postcard 
 
Aerogramme 
 
Illustrated 
aerogramme 
 
Registration fee 
 

 
 
First 20g 
each extra 10g 
 
First 70 g 
each extra 10g 

£ 
 

0.80 
0.25 

 
1.25 
0.15 

 
0.70 

 
0.70 

 
0.80 

 
 

3.75 
 

Surface rates 
 
Letters 
 
 
 
Small packets  
 
 
Postcard 
 
Parcels to UK 
 
 
 

 
 
First 20g 
up to 100g 
each extra 50g 
 
First 100g 
each extra 50g 
 
 
 
First kg 
each extra kg 
(max 30kg) 
 

£ 
 

0.55 
1.00 
0.40 

 
0.90 
0.25 

 
0.40 

 
12.50 
5.00 

 
 



Inland Rates 
 
Letter 
 
 
 
Small packets  
 
 
Postcard 
 
Registration fee 
 

 
 
First 20g 
up to 100g 
each extra 50g 
 
First 70g 
each extra 50g 

£ 
 

0.30 
0.42 
0.15 

 
0.25 
0.07 

 
0.20 

 
0.75 

 
 
 
 
Made 29th April 2015 
 
 
 
 
 
 

C. Roberts C.V.O., 
Commissioner. 


