## **ELIZABETH II**



# Territories of South Georgia and the South Sandwich Islands

# COLIN ROBERTS c.v.o.,

Commissioner.

## Postal Services (Amendment) Ordinance 2015

(No: 3 of 2015)

## ARRANGEMENT OF PROVISIONS

#### Section

- 1. Title
- 2. Commencement
- 3. Amendment of the Postal Services Ordinance
- 4. Section 6 amended Postal rates
- 5. Schedule amended Postal rates

Schedule

## **ELIZABETH II**



# Territories of South Georgia and the South Sandwich Islands

## COLIN ROBERTS c.v.o.,

Commissioner.

#### POSTAL SERVICES (AMENDMENT) ORDINANCE 2015

(No: 3 of 2015)

(enacted: 29 April 2015)(published: 14 May 2015)(commencement: on publication)

#### AN ORDINANCE

To amend the Postal Services Ordinance (No 4 of 2011).

ENACTED by the Commissioner of South Georgia and the South Sandwich Islands as follows —

#### 1. Title

This Ordinance is the Postal Services (Amendment) Ordinance 2015.

#### 2. Commencement

This Ordinance comes into force on publication in the Gazette.

#### 3. Amendment of Postal Services Ordinance

This Ordinance amends the Postal Services Ordinance.

#### 4. Section 6 amended – Postal rates

Section 6(2) is ommitted and replaced with the following—

- "(2) The postal rates set out in the Schedule
  - (a) are deemed to have been in force for the Territories since 1 January 2015; and
  - (b) will remain in force until the Commissioner determines other postal rates under subsection (1)."

# 5. Schedule amended – Postal rates

The Schedule is repealed and replaced with the Schedule to this Ordinance.

# **SCHEDULE**

(section 5)

Airmail Rates		£
Letters	First 20g each extra 10g	0.80 0.25
Small packets	First 70 g each extra 10g	1.25 0.15
Postcard		0.70
Aerogramme		0.70
Illustrated aerogramme		0.80
Registration fee		3.75
Surface rates		£
Letters	First 20g up to 100g each extra 50g	0.55 1.00 0.40
Small packets	First 100g each extra 50g	0.90 0.25
Postcard		0.40
Parcels to UK	First kg each extra kg (max 30kg)	12.50 5.00

Inland Rates		£
Letter	First 20g up to 100g each extra 50g	0.30 0.42 0.15
Small packets	First 70g each extra 50g	0.25 0.07
Postcard		0.20
Registration fee		0.75

Made 29<sup>th</sup> April 2015

C. Roberts C.V.O., *Commissioner*.